
From: Hamish Harrington <Hamish.Harrington@aigroup.com.au>  
Sent: Friday, 8 May 2020 1:42 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Sophie Ismail <sismail@actu.org.au>; Tamsin 
Lawrence <Tamsin.Lawrence@australianchamber.com.au>; Sue-Anne Burnley <sue-
anne@sda.org.au>; David.Smith@amwu.org.au; Stephen Crawford 
<stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au>; Chesterman, Bill <bchesterman@vacc.com.au>; 
elishar@acapma.com.au; Luis Izzo <Luis.Izzo@ablawyers.com.au>; Gavin van Rensburg 
<gavin@sda.org.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2020/22 - Vehicle Award 
 
Dear Associate, 
 
AM2020/22 - Vehicle Award 
 
Ai Group confirms that the variation proposed by the Full Bench as outlined in the below email is 
accepted. 
 
Kind regards, 
 

 

Hamish Harrington 
Adviser – Workplace Relations Policy 

 

Address: Level 3, 51 Walker Street, North Sydney, NSW, 2060 
Phone: (02) 9466-5502  

Mobile: 0421 727 045 
EXT:     2502 

Email: hamish.harrington@aigroup.com.au 

Website: www.aigroup.com.au  
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